Company Information/Shareholder Information

Company Information (as of June, 2025)

Company name
Founded

Capital

Number of employees

Representative

Address
Businesses
Listed stock exchange

Group companies

Equity-method affiliates

ASKA Pharmaceutical Holdings Co., Ltd.
April 1, 2021

¥1,197.9 million

1,632 (137)*

Sohta Yamaguchi

President, Member of the Board of Directors, Representative Director

5-1 Shibaura 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8532 Japan

Business management of Group companies and related operations

Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market (Securities Code: 4886)

ASKA Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

ASKA Animal Health Co., Ltd.

ASKA Pharma Medical Co., Ltd.

Ha Tay Pharmaceutical Joint Stock Company (Vietnam)

Ha Tay Pharmaceutical and Medical Equipment Joint Stock Company (Vietnam)

Japan Glass Industry Co., Ltd.
Two other companies

* The number of employees is the number of full-time employees who actually work as of March 31, 2025. The figure in
parentheses represent the average number of temporary employees during the year and is not included in the number of

full-time employees.

Shareholder Information (as of March 31, 2025)

e Status of Shares
Shares Issued
28,763,199

e Distribution of Shares

Individuals and

Number of Shareholders
6,587

* Top 10 Shareholders

Name of shareholder

The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd.

(Trust Account)

NIPPON ACTIVE VALUE FUND PLC

Treasury shares
1 shareholder
397 thousand shares

Takeda Pharmaceutical
Company Limited

other (1.38%) Zeria Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
6,373 shareholders = l
5,375 thousand shares NES?LT‘E?OHS MUFG Bank, Ltd.
(18.69%)
18 shareholders State Street Bank and
Total 7,604 thousand shares  Trust Company 505103
ota (26.44%) Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd
28,763,199 shares (rost Accouny oo
6,587 shareholders
NAVF Select LLC
X

Foreign . Takashi Yamaguchi
corporations Financial
111 shareholders instruments firms 0 12T
8,279 thousand shares Other . 57 shareholdes Kabushiki Kaisha YAMAGUCHI
(28.79%) corporations 197 thousand shares

57 shareholders

0.699
6,908 thousand shares ( A))
(24.02%)

Number of shares ~ Percentage of
held (thousands) shares held (%)

2,950

2,365

2,204

1,877

1,100

1,096

806

781

703

579

10.40

8.33

7.77

6.62

3.87

3.86

2.84

2.75

2.47

2.04

Notes: The percentages of shares held are calculated by excluding treasury shares.
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